
THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KAJJANSI AT KAJJANSI

CRIMINAL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026

MONDAY, 19-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I NANGOBI MIRIA JACKIE

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Charge CRB No Si�ng Type
Nature of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0189-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS NAKITYO
JANE & 2 OTHERS

Kajjansi/37/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0217-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS KALIMBASA
HAKIM

FALSE PRETENCE-
OBTAINING MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kajjansi/324/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0382-2024 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS BUKENYA
JOHN

MALICIOUS DAMAGE
Kajjansi/CRB -
1303/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Charge CRB No Si�ng Type
Nature of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0210-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS MUKALAZI
KENNY

THEFT Kajjansi/307/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0233-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS LUYIMA
BADRU

CRIMINAL TRESPASS-(A-B) Kajjansi/901/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

WEDNESDAY, 21-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA



Time Case number Case Category Par�es Charge CRB No Si�ng Type
Nature of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0455-2024 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS SSENYONGA
HANIDU KIBUYE

MALICIOUS DAMAGE-(1-8) Kajjansi/509/2023
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0446-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS KALEKE
ISAAC

FALSE PRETENCE-
OBTAINING MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kajjansi/148/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0235-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS MUGISHA
ENOCK

Kajjansi/568/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0498-2023 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS A1- KINOBE
RASHID & 4 ORS

HOUSEBREAKING AND
BURGLARY- ANY PERSON
WHO BREAKS

Kajjansi/CRB -
1163/2023

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0252-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS JOHN
MAGOK GARANG

DEFILEMENT Kajjansi/385/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0304-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS MBIRIZI
CHRISTOPHER

OBTAINING REGISTRATION
ETC BY FALSE PRETENCE

Kajjansi/446/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-TO-0023-2025 Traffic Offence
UGANDA VS NSUBUGA
DENIS

TRAFFIC-CAUSING DEATH
RECKLESS/DANGEROUS
DRIVING

Kajjansi/139/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

8.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0319-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS SSERUGO
TARZAN & ANR

MALICIOUS DAMAGE Kajjansi/493/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

9.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0143-2024 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS NAKIYAGA
RUKIA

CRIMINAL TRESPASS-(A-B) Kajjansi/030/2023
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



10.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0410-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS
NAKIMBUGWE WINNIE

AGGRAVATED TORTURE Kajjansi/977/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

11.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0290-2024 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS MULINDWA
BECKHAM

DEFILEMENT Kajjansi/619/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

12.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0447-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS KALEKE
ISAAC

FALSE PRETENCE-
OBTAINING MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kajjansi/147/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I NANGOBI MIRIA JACKIE

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Charge CRB No Si�ng Type
Nature of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0598-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS SERUYANGE
JIMMY & ANR

FALSE PRETENCE-
OBTAINING MONEY BY
FALSE PRETENCE

Kajjansi/901/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0114-2024 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS SSALI ALEX
EMMANUEL & ANR

Kajjansi/
CRB.1072/2023

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0597-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS KINTU
DAUGLAS & ANR

POSSESSION OF AN
INSTRUMENT OF HOUSE
BREAKING

Kajjansi/176/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0419-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS KAVUMA
MATIA

Lubowa/CRB 09/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0599-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS JUBILEE
CHRISENT

STEALING VEHICLE Kajjansi/1456/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  12:00 KJS-00-CR-MC-0001-2026
Miscellaneous
Causes

TURYAGISIRWA PIONAH
VS ATTORNEY GENERAL
& 3 ORS

Hearing -
Criminal
Summons



BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Charge CRB No Si�ng Type
Nature of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0070-2024 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS WOTANAJJA
ROBINA ALICE & 2 ORS

CONFINEMENT-
WRONGFUL
CONFINEMENT

Kajjansi/170/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0596-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS
TUKAMUHEBWA ALEX
ALIAS RASTA

DEFACEMENT OF POSTERS
AND NOTICES

Kajjansi/940/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0594-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS BIZIMANA
ERICK

THEFT Kajjansi/942/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0595-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS
BYAMUKAMA
EMMANUEL

NEGLECTING TO PROVIDE
FOR CHILDREN

Kajjansi/891/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0475-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS KAWENJA
RAYMOND

THEFT-THEFT OF STOCK Kajjansi/CRB 748/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:30 KJS-00-CR-TO-0001-2026 Traffic Offence
UGANDA VS JJUUKO
JIMMY

TRAFFIC-RECKLESS
DRIVING

Kajjansi/001/2026
Hearing
(unspecified)

THURSDAY, 22-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Charge CRB No Si�ng Type
Nature of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CM-0073-2025
Criminal
Miscellaneous
Applica�ons

SSEBAGALA KIZITO VS
MULINDWA CHARLES

Ruling
OTHER
ORDER



FRIDAY, 23-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I NANGOBI MIRIA JACKIE

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Charge CRB No Si�ng Type
Nature of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0600-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS
BYAMUKAMA DON

PERSONATION-DETAILED
IN S362(1) & FORGERY

Kajjansi/177/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0604-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS KANYIKE
JOSEPH

REMOVING BOUNDARY
MARKS

Kajjansi/491/2025
Hearing Bail
applica�on

3.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0607-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS KABIITO
RONALD

DOING GRIEVOUS HARM Kajjansi/959/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0602-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS SENTONGO
JOSEPH

GOING ARMED-IN PUBLIC
PLACE (A-B)

Kajjansi/948/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0608-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS NSUMIIKO
GODFREY

THEFT Kajjansi/960/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0612-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS
BANYENZAKI HENRY

THEFT Kajjansi/965/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

7.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0605-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS
TUSHEMERIRWE RHINAH
ALIAS SCOVIA

THEFT Kajjansi/153/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

8.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0609-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS MUGANGA
AMIR

THEFT Kajjansi/961/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

9.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-A-0029-2025 Capital Offence
UGANDA VS WASWA
SWAIBU MULONGO

ROBBERY-
AGGRAVATED(HC)

Kajjansi/862/2024
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



10.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0417-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS NAMPAJI
PAUL

INTERMEDDLING WITH
PROPRTY OF THE
DECEASED

Entebbe Police Sta�on/
CRB 1500/2024

Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Charge CRB No Si�ng Type
Nature of
Appl./
Appeal

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0390-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS MUGERE
SAUL

THEFT Kajjansi/122/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

2.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0603-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS LUKYAMUZI
KENNEDY

THEFT Kajjansi/954/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

3.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0601-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS
BYAMUKAMA JAMES &
ANR

Kajjansi/179/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

4.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0606-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS
KULAZIKULABE ANDREW

THEFT Kajjansi/949/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

5.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0610-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS MALINGA
AHMED MUSA MUSA &
ANR

NUISANCE-COMMON
NUISANCE

Kajjansi/962/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case

6.  09:00 KJS-00-CR-CO-0611-2025 Criminal Offence
UGANDA VS KIJAMBU
JAMIL

STORE BREAKING Kajjansi/964/2025
Hearing -
prosecu�on
case



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KAJJANSI AT KAJJANSI

CIVIL REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026

MONDAY, 19-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CV-CS-0055-2025 Civil Suits
LUTAAYA VALLEY VS
KAYITARE ROBERT & ANR

-49,800,000
Hearing -
Plain�ff's case

PENDING
HEARING

2.  11:00 KJS-00-CV-CS-0041-2023 Civil Suits
SSERUNJOGI ALOYSIOUS
VS MWESIGYE DAVID T/A
MK DAVID ASSOCIATES

AN ORDER OF PAYMENT OF UGX.47,392,000 -
GENERAL DAMAGES -COSTS

Hearing -
Defendant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

3.  12:00 KJS-00-CV-MA-0086-2025
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

NABANJA HAJARAH VS
OKODI JOHN JERALD

SET ASIDE EXPARTE
Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

4.  12:00 KJS-00-CV-CS-0062-2023 Civil Suits
OKODI JOHN JARED VS
NABBANJA HAJALAH

A) TRESPASSER ON SUIT LAND B) EVICTION ORDER
C) PERMANENT INJUNCTION D) GENERAL
DAMAGES & INTERE

Judgment
PENDING
LOCUS VISIT

TUESDAY, 20-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  12:00 KJS-00-CV-CS-0076-2023 Civil Suits
OCHEN MARTIN ANDREW
VS KAGUDDE JOHN & ANR

-PAYMENT OF 23,480,000,7,000,000,18,000,000 Men�on
UNDER
HEARING

THURSDAY, 22-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CV-CS-0064-2024 Civil Suits
DR.KAKEETO JOHN BLAIR
VS STELLA NANSUMBA &
ANR

-A DECLARATION ORDER -EVICTION GENERAL
DAMAGES -COST

Hearing -
Plain�ff's case

UNDER
HEARING

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I NANGOBI MIRIA JACKIE



Time Case number Case Category Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CV-MC-0032-2025
Miscellaneous
Cause

KIZZA SULAIMAN MAALO
VS MINISTRY OF WORKS
AND TRANSPORT

MOTOR VEHICLE COMPRISED IN REGISTRTION
NUMBER NO. UAQ 712R

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  09:00 KJS-00-CV-MC-0025-2025
Miscellaneous
Cause

SIBWOMU NANCY VS
NATUKUNDA CLAIRE AND
ANOR

APPLICANT BE GRNTED A SPECIAL CERTIFICATE TO
LEVY DISTRESS FOR RENT

Hearing
applicant's
case

PENDING
HEARING



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KAJJANSI AT KAJJANSI

FAMILY REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026

THURSDAY, 22-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I NANGOBI MIRIA JACKIE

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  11:00 KJS-00-FD-FC-0029-2025 Family Cause
NANIIMA PETER VS BITUNGI
DEBORAH JOAN

-CUSTODY ORDER
Hearing applicant's
case

UNDER
PLEADINGS

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  12:00 KJS-00-FD-FC-0008-2025 Family Cause
NAJJUMA PENELOP VS
NSIGWIRE RICHARD

RESPONDENT PROVIDES MAINTENANCE FOR
THE CHILD

Hearing -
Applicant's case

UNDER
HEARING

FRIDAY, 23-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I NANGOBI MIRIA JACKIE

Time Case number
Case
Category

Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  09:00 KJS-00-FD-FC-0015-2025 Family Cause
KAMOGA NAGIB VS HABIBA
ABDOUL

-LEGAL AND PHYSICAL CUSTODY OF THE
CHILD -AN INTERIM ORDER

Hearing -
Applicant's case

UNDER
HEARING

2.  10:00 KJS-00-FD-FC-0018-2025 Family Cause
AHUMUZA PHIONAH VS
AGABA BRIAN

-LEGAL CUSTODY
Hearing -
Applicant's case

UNDER
HEARING



THE REPUBLIC OF UGANDA
IN THE CHIEF MAGISTRATES COURT OF KAJJANSI AT KAJJANSI

LAND REGISTRY CAUSELIST FOR THE SITTINGS OF : 19-01-2026 to 23-01-2026

MONDAY, 19-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  10:00 KJS-00-LD-MA-0081-2025
Miscellaneous
Applica�on

SIRAJJE BAJJA LUUTU VS KAVUMA DAVID
-SUIT BE DISMISSED WITH
COSTS

Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

TUESDAY, 20-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  09:00 KJS-00-LD-CS-0009-2024 Civil Suits
PETER PAUL KATUTSI VS SPIDER
CONTRACTORS LTD

-SPECIAL DAMAGES -COSTS Ruling
UNDER
HEARING

2.  11:00 KJS-00-LD-CS-0060-2022 Civil Suits
MUGISHA VINCENT VS ASABA GODFREY &
ANR

ADECLARATION. APERMANENT
INJUNCTION EVICTION ORDERS

Hearing -
Defendant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

BEFORE:: MAGISTRATE GRADE I OLUPOT PASCAL

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  09:00 KJS-00-LD-CS-0014-2024 Civil Suits
SSERUNJOGI JOHN KAZOOKA VS MBAZIRA
JOSEPH

-RECOVERY OF LAND -COSTS
Hearing
applicant's
case

UNDER
HEARING

THURSDAY, 22-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA

Time Case number Case Category Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  11:00 KJS-00-LD-CS-0002-2024 Civil Suits
MUWANGA PATRICK & ANR VS HASSAN
KASAGGA & 3 ORS

RECOVERY OF LAND -
UGX.1200,000 -COSTS

Hearing -
Plain�ff's case

UNDER
HEARING

FRIDAY, 23-JAN-2026

BEFORE:: CHIEF MAGISTRATE KARUNGI DOREEN OLGA



Time Case number Case Category Par�es Claim Si�ng Type Posi�on

1.  10:00 KJS-00-LD-CS-0104-2015 Civil Suits

ALEXA NAMUZZIBWA, NAMPEERA BETTY
KIRONDE & CHRISTIA NAMUZZIBWA VS PAUL
NSANJA, NANSEREKO TINO, JELIVASI
KAGGWA,CHARLES KYAGABA, KAWERE CIZA
& KALEBA KATO

A DECLRATION THAT THE
DEFENDANT IS A TRESPASSER
EVICTION ORDER PERMANENT
INJUNCTION GENERAL DAMAG

Men�on
UNDER
MENTIONING

2.  11:00 KJS-00-LD-CS-0018-2023 Civil Suits
MUFUMBIRO MOLLY NALONGO VS KASUJJA
NURIAT NABUNYA

-DEFENDANT IS ATRESPASSER -
ORDER OF EVICTION -
APERMANENT INJUNCTION

Hearing -
Defendant's
case

UNDER
HEARING


